

Ü
SLP(C)No. 15123-15131 OF 1999
ITEM No.40

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15123-15131/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/1998 in WP 3418/80 ETC.
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONE LAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and appln. for substitution)
(With prayer for interim relief)
With SLP(C)No.19098/1999

Date : 16/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RC. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv. for
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup, Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Perused the Office Report.

Issue notice on condonation of delay application and application for substitution.

Inasmuch as the affidavit of service in regard to the Ist respondent Kamaljeet Singh was already filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 21.10.2000, therefore, the order of 20.4.2001 would not operate against the Ist respondent. However, the Ist respondent is not represented. The service may be treated as complete and the S.L.P. may be listed for final disposal in the normal course. In the meanwhile, the Ist respondent may be represented by filing a fresh vakalatnama.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master